BASIC
INFORMATION
Straumann® Zygomatic Implant System
Technical Information
450.017.indd   41450.017.indd   41 05/03/2024   15:3805/03/2024   15:38
ABOUT THIS GUIDE
This surgical and prosthetic procedure describes the steps required for implantation and restoration of the Straumann®
Zygomatic Implant System. The Straumann® Zygomatic Implant System is recommended for use only by clinicians with

ware as needed. Transfer the final design to the milling facility.
450.017.indd   31450.017.indd   31 05/03/2024   15:3905/03/2024   15:39
32
Example of a Straumann® CARES® Advanced Fixed Bar on four
implants
Example of a Straumann® CARES® Basic Fixed Bar on four implants
Straumann® CARES® Advanced Fixed Bar
Veneer and finalize the custom-milled superstructure.
450.017.indd   32450.017.indd   32 05/03/2024   15:3905/03/2024   15:39
33
Straumann® CARES® Basic Fixed Bar
450.017.indd   33450.017.indd   33 05/03/2024   15:3905/03/2024   15:39
34
5.  PRODUCT REFERENCE LIST
Art. No. Image Product
CH-ZT-30.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 30 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-32.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 32.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-35.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 35 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-37.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 37.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-40.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 40 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-42.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 42.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-45.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 45 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-47.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 47.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-50.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 50 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-52.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 52.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-55.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 55 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-57.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 57,5 mm, Ti
CH-ZT-60.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Round, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 60 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-30.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 30 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-32.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 32.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-35.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 35 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-37.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 37.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-40.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 40 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-42.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 42.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-45.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 45 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-47.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 47.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-50.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 50 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-52.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 52.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-55.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 55 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-57.5 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 57.5 mm, Ti
CH-ZC-60.0 Straumann® Zygomatic Implant, ZAGA™ Flat, ∅ 4.3 mm, L 60 mm, Ti
CH-CS Straumann® Zygomatic Cover Screw for Zygomatic Implants, Ti
CH-SRA-1.5 Screw-retained Abutment for Zygomatic Implants, for ∅ 4 mm Ex Hex, straight 0°, ∅ 4.6 mm, GH  1.5 mm, Ti
CH-SRA-2.5 Screw-retained Abutment for Zygomatic Implants, for ∅ 4 mm Ex Hex, straight 0°, ∅ 4.6 mm, GH 2.5 mm, Ti
CH-SRA-3.5 Screw-retained Abutment for Zygomatic Implants, for ∅ 4 mm Ex Hex, straight 0°, ∅ 4.6 mm, GH 3.5 mm, Ti
CH-SRA-4.5 Screw-retained Abutment for Zygomatic Implants, for ∅ 4 mm Ex Hex, straight 0°, ∅ 4.6 mm, GH 4.5 mm, Ti
024.4323-04 Protective Cap for Screw-retained Abutment, ∅ 4.6 mm, H 5.1 mm, PEEK/TAN
024.4324-04 Protective Cap for Screw-retained Abutment, ∅ 4.6 mm, H 6.6 mm, PEEK/TAN
024.4325-04 Protective Cap for Screw-retained Abutment, ∅ 4.6 mm, H 8.1 mm, PEEK/TAN
024.0020-04 Protective Cap for Screw-retained Abutment, ∅ 4.6 mm, H 4.5 mm, wide, PEEK/TAN